PV

Public Hearings for Possible Service Changes
Audiencias publicas para posibles cambios en el servicio

PVTA is facing a budget shortfall because
previously agreed upon funds for bus
service are not being provided by the
state. PVTA seeks public comments on
full or partial changes to these routes that
may be needed effective Aug 27 to

balance the budget:

PVTA se enfrenta a un déficit presupuestario
porque el estado no esta proporcionando todos los
fondos previamente acordados para el servicio de
autobus. PVTA solicita comentarios publicos sobre
posibles recortes totales o parciales a estas rutas
que puedan ser necesarios el 27 de agosto para
equilibrar el presupuesto:
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Public hearings on these possible
changes will take place:

HOLYOKE: Mon June 19
4:00-5:00 and 6:00-7:00PM
Holyoke Transp. Center
206 Maple Street

SPRINGFIELD: Tues June 20
4:00-5:00 and 6:00-7:00PM
Pioneer Valley Planning Com.
60 Congress Street,

AMHERST: Wed June 21
4:00-5:00 and 6:00-7:00PM
Bangs Community Center
70 Boltwood Walk

LONGMEADOW: Thur June 22
4:00-5:00 and 6:00-7:00PM

Bay Path Univ., Wright Hall

588 Longmeadow St

AGAWAM: Mon June 26
4:00-5:00 and 6:00-7:00PM
Public Library, 750 Cooper St

SOUTH HADLEY: Tues June 27
4.00-5:00 and 6:00-7:00PM
Public Library, 2 Canal Street

WILBRAHAM: Wed June 28
4:00-5:00 and 6:00-7:00PM
Senior Center, 45B Post Off. Park

Se llevara acabo audiencias publicas
sobre estos pos@es recortes

NORTHAMPTON Thur June 29
4:00-5:00 and 6:00 TD.{]PI'UI

City Council Chambers-

212 Main St, behlnd CJIy Hall

SUNDERLAND! Wed July 5
4:00-5:00 and 6:00-7:00PM
Public Library, 20 School Street

WESTFIELD: Thur July 6
4:00-5:00 and 6:00-7:00PM
Transit Pavilion,10 Amold St

CHICOPEE: Mon July 10
4:00-5:00 and 6:00-7:00PM
City Hall, 17 Springfield St

TRADUCCION EN ESPANOL SUMINISTRADOS. SPANISH language translation provided.
Signing and interpretation for hearing and visual disabilities is available. Contact Matt Bartlett
at 413-732-6248 or MBartlett@pvta.com at least 7 days before hearing date to arrange.

For more info:

www.pvta.com or (413) 781-7882
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